Date published: May 16, 1978

1977 Senate Bill 600

CHAPTER 349, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to appropriate \$34,266.92 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by National Liberty Corporation against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against state. There is appropriated from the general fund \$34,266.92 to National Liberty Corporation, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania, as reimbursement for the overpayment of insurance premium taxes under section 201.42 (11) (a) of the 1969 statutes, which provision has been held unconstitutional. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of the payment of any tax by National Liberty Corporation under section 201.42 (11) (a) of the 1969 statutes.